

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 32

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Nicotine” and substitute “Tobacco”; and in lines 3 and 5, in each instance, strike “nicotine” and substitute “tobacco”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 1 and 2, strike “OR NICOTINE”; and in line 4, strike “NICOTINE” and substitute “TOBACCO”.